Montana Tech (MT) (20-4, 10-1) -vs- Montana State-Northern (MT) (10-14, 2-9)
02/10/24 at Armory Gym

Date: 02/10/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
E‘.L‘;e A‘:;\E"grs"(";ym Montana Tech (MT) 35 37 72
Montana State-Northern (MT) 28 26 54
Montana Tech (MT) 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Hayden Diekhans * 26 7-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 1 2 1 14
42  Michael Ure o 30 4-7 0-3 4-4 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 1 12
10 Caleb Bellach * 35 5-9 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 11
Chrishon Dixon i 21 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
1 Asa Williams * 22 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
12  Keeley Bake 20 2-7 1-5 1-1 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 6
2 Camdyn Larance 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Bridger Deden 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
21 John Dhuol 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Ifeanyi Okeke 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Levi Torgerson 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Owen Long 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Connor Michaud 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 202 29-55 2-16 9-11 8-25 33 8 11 8 2 5 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-23 56.52 % 2-9 22.22 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 17-33 51.52 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 29-55 52.7 % 2-16 12.5% 9-11 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 21 04:44
Montana State-Northern (MT) 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Zackry Martinez * 33 6-13 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 2 1 3 12
5 Rogan Barnwell = 12 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
3 Dae'Kwon Watson * 19 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 1 7
10 Xavier Bailey i 32 2-8 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 5
11 1) Thomas * 23 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
42  Jacob Randall 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 6
23  Anthony Mendez 12 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Oskar Pula 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
22  RJ Ramone 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Owen Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 188 23-56 7-21 1-1 5-16 21 11 11 7 3 5 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 2-9 22.22 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 5-12 41.67 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 23-56 41.1 % 7-21 33.3% 1-1 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 5 1st-13:42

Fast Break Points: 0



Montana Tech (MT) 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hayden Diekhans 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
42  Michael Ure 15 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
10 Caleb Bellach 18 4-6 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 9
3 Chrishon Dixon 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Asa Williams 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
12  Keeley Bake 11 2-7 1-5 il=1L 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Camdyn Larance 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Bridger Deden 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
21 John Dhuol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ifeanyi Okeke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Torgerson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Owen Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Connor Michaud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 1-8 7-9 2-11 13 5 5 6 1 2 32
54.5% 12.5% 77.8%
Montana State-Northern (MT) 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Zackry Martinez 18 5-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 2 10
5 Rogan Barnwell 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dae'Kwon Watson 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
10  Xavier Bailey 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 JJ Thomas 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
42  Jacob Randall 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Anthony Mendez 9 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33  Oskar Pula 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 RJ Ramone 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Owen Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-28 2-9 0-0 2-7 9 8 4 3 1 3 28

46.4 % 22.2 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Montana Tech (MT) 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Hayden Diekhans 12 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 1 1 10
42  Michael Ure 15 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
10  Caleb Bellach 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
Chrishon Dixon 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Asa Williams 7 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
12 Keeley Bake 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Camdyn Larance 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Bridger Deden 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 John Dhuol 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Ifeanyi Okeke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Torgerson 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Owen Long 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Connor Michaud 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 17-33 1-8 2-2 6-14 20 3 6 2 1 3 37
51.5 % 12.5 % 100.0 %
Montana State-Northern (MT) 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Zackry Martinez 15 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
5 Rogan Barnwell 6 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
3 Dae'Kwon Watson 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 5
10  Xavier Bailey 17 1-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 1) Thomas 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Jacob Randall 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
23 Anthony Mendez 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33  Oskar Pula 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 RJ Ramone 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 87 10-28 5-12 1-1 3-9 12 3 7 4 2 2 26

35.7 % 41.7 % 100.0

%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Tech (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern (MT)
19:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint) 19:10 2-2
18:40 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, 1]

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,J]
18:14 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)

17:56 FOUL by BAILEY,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,J]
17:39 TURNOVER by TEAM
17:39 SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB
17:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS, 1]
TURNOVER by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN 17:24
17:23 STEAL by WATSON,DAE'KWON
17:19 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,XAVIER
BLOCK by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN 17:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN 17:19
17:07 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
GOOD LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:45 4-6 H?2
16:27 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL --
ASSIST by URE,MICHAEL o=

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON(in the paint) 16:16 6-6
15:57 SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR
15:57 SUB IN by THOMAS,]J
15:57 SUB OUT by BARNWELL,ROGAN
15:57 SUB OUT by RANDALL,JACOB
15:55 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL --
ASSIST by URE,MICHAEL o=

GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint) 15:43 86 V2
15:17 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, 1]
15:15 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,J](in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIXON,CHRISHON 15:03
15:01 STEAL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

15:00 8-10 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN --

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON(in the paint) 14:44 10-10
14:43 FOUL by WATSON,DAE'KWON
MISS FT by DIXON,CHRISHON 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,XAVIER
SUB IN by DEDEN,BRIDGER 14:43
SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN 14:43
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL 14:43
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN 14:43
FOUL by DEDEN,BRIDGER 14:23
SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY 14:23
SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON 14:23

14:20 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
-- ASSIST by WATSON,DAE'KWON
MISS JUMPER by BAKE,KEELEY 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,]]
13:42 10-15 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by PULA,0SKAR
-- ASSIST by WATSON,DAE'KWON
GOOD 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY 13:22 13-15 H2



ASSIST by BELLACH,CALEB

TURNOVER by DEDEN,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASA
SUB IN by BELLACH,CALEB
SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA
SUB OUT by DEDEN,BRIDGER
SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BAKE,KEELEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by BELLACH,CALEB
TURNOVER by BELLACH,CALEB
SUB IN by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY
FOUL by DIXON,CHRISHON

GOOD JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by OKEKE,IFEANYI
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON

SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY

12:51
12:30
12:30
12:24

12:12
11:46

11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:10

11:00
10:34
10:21

09:55
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:27

09:09

13-17

15-17

16-17
17-17

19-17
19-19

19-21

19-23

21-23

21-26

H4

H2

H1

V2

H2

H4

H2

H5

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,J](in the paint)

STEAL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS 3PTR by PULA,OSKAR

FOUL by THOMAS,JJ

SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB

SUB IN by RAMONE,RJ

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
SUB OUT by THOMAS, 1]

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by RAMONE,R](in the paint)

SUB IN by MENDEZ,ANTHONY

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JACOB
ASSIST by RAMONE,RJ

MISS 3PTR by RAMONE,RJ

SUB IN by BAILEY,XAVIER

SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,ANTHONY
ASSIST by BAILEY,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JACOB



SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD FT by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by URE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB IN by DEDEN,BRIDGER
SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by OKEKE,IFEANYI
SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ASA

MISS FT by DEDEN,BRIDGER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEDEN,BRIDGER

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ASA

MISS 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY

FOUL by DEDEN,BRIDGER
SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DEDEN,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
GOOD LAYUP by BAKE,KEELEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAKE,KEELEY
SUB IN by BELLACH,CALEB
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY

GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,LANE
ASSIST by BAKE,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by BAKE,KEELEY
REBOUND OFF by BELLACH,CALEB

23-26

24-26
25-26

26-26

28-26

29-26

32-26

32-28

H3

H2
H1

V2

V3

V6

V4

SUB IN by THOMAS, 1]
SUB OUT by RAMONE,RJ
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,ANTHONY

FOUL by THOMAS,JJ

SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by THOMAS, 1]
TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

FOUL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR

SUB OUT by BAILEY,XAVIER
TURNOVER by PULA,OSKAR
FOUL by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB IN by BARNWELL,ROGAN
SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARNWELL,ROGAN

FOUL by RANDALL,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JACOB

SUB IN by BAILEY,XAVIER
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,ANTHONY

BLOCK by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB IN by RAMONE,RJ

SUB OUT by BARNWELL,ROGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by BELLACH,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BELLACH,CALEB

SUB IN by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN

VISITORS: Montana Tech (MT)

00:07 34-28
00:02
00:02 35-28
00:02
00:02

Time Score

V6
FOUL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
V7

2nd Half Play By Play

Margin HOME TEAM: Montana State-Northern (MT)

GOOD LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ASA
FOUL by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by BELLACH,CALEB

FOUL by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,CHRISHON
GOOD JUMPER by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by URE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND OFF by DIXON,CHRISHON

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,ASA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB IN by OKEKE,IFEANYI
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA

19:39 37-28

19:15
18:55
18:55
18:55
18:39
18:39
18:39

18:12 39-28

17:51 39-30

17:20 41-30

16:45 43-30

16:06 45-30

15:29 45-33

15:10 47-33

14:52 49-33

14:49 49-36

V9

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by RAMONE,RJ
SUB OUT by BARNWELL,ROGAN

STEAL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

V11
V9 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

V11
MISS 3PTR by RAMONE,RJ

V13
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

V 15
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON
ASSIST by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
V 14
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON

V16

V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARNWELL,ROGAN
ASSIST by WATSON,DAE'KWON

SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB IN by BARNWELL,ROGAN
SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB

SUB OUT by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON



MISS 3PTR by LARANCE,CAMDYN

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY
GOOD LAYUP by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEDEN,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEF by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by URE,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by URE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL

BLOCK by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB IN by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASA

SUB IN by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by OKEKE,IFEANYI
SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASA

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,CHRISHON
TURNOVER by BELLACH,CALEB

FOUL by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

SUB IN by BAKE,KEELEY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASA

GOOD LAYUP by URE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKE,KEELEY
GOOD JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,CALEB

11:54
11:54

11:48
11:34
11:13

10:38
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
09:58

09:33

09:08

08:51
08:33
08:32
08:26
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24

51-36

52-36
53-36

55-36

55-38

55-40

57-40

57-42

57-43

61-43

V15

V16
V17

V19

V17

V15

V17

V15

V 14

V16

V18

SUB OUT by RAMONE,RJ

REBOUND DEADB by WATSON,DAE'KWON
MISS 3PTR by BARNWELL,ROGAN

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

FOUL by WATSON,DAE'KWON

SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by BARNWELL,ROGAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, 1]

ASSIST by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,JACOB(in the paint)

ASSIST by WATSON,DAE'KWON
FOUL by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, 1]
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,XAVIER

STEAL by BAILEY,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,XAVIER(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BAILEY,XAVIER

SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR

SUB IN by SMITH,OWEN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

SUB OUT by THOMAS, 1]

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,XAVIER



STEAL by URE,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BELLACH,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON
REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by DEDEN,BRIDGER
SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by BAKE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,CHRISHON

REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,CHRISHON

MISS LAYUP by DEDEN,BRIDGER
REBOUND OFF by DEDEN,BRIDGER
MISS LAYUP by DEDEN,BRIDGER

REBOUND DEF by TORGERSON,LEVI

SUB IN by DHUOL,JOHN

SUB IN by LONG,OWEN

SUB IN by MICHAUD,CONNOR
SUB OUT by URE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DIXON,CHRISHON
SUB OUT by BELLACH,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by TORGERSON,LEVI

STEAL by DHUOL,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by LONG,OWEN

REBOUND OFF by DEDEN,BRIDGER

GOOD LAYUP by DEDEN,BRIDGER(in the paint)

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
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63-43 V 20

65-43 V22

67-43 V 24

67-45 V22

01:54 69-45 V 24
01:37 69-48 V21

TURNOVER by SMITH,OWEN

FOUL by BAILEY,XAVIER
SUB IN by THOMAS, 1]

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by SMITH,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, 1]
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,XAVIER

SUB IN by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, 1]

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

BLOCK by RANDALL,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,XAVIER

SUB IN by BARNWELL,ROGAN
SUB IN by MENDEZ,ANTHONY
SUB IN by SMITH,OWEN

SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR

SUB IN by RAMONE,RJ

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ZACKRY
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JACOB
SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB OUT by THOMAS, 1]

SUB OUT by BAILEY,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by BARNWELL,ROGAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,OWEN

GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,ANTHONY
ASSIST by BARNWELL,ROGAN



MISS 3PTR by TORGERSON,LEVI

MISS LAYUP by TORGERSON,LEVI

REBOUND OFF by MICHAUD,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by DHUOL,JOHN
ASSIST by TORGERSON,LEVI

69-51 V 18

72-51 V21

72-54 V 18

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by BARNWELL,ROGAN
ASSIST by PULA,OSKAR

BLOCK by PULA,OSKAR

GOOD 3PTR by BARNWELL,ROGAN
ASSIST by RAMONE,RJ



